SALC grant augmented public engagement efforts focused on direct outreach to farmworkers. 
With the support of the Center for Community Advocacy (CCA) and eleven (11) General Plan 
Update Ambassadors, over nine hundred (900) farmworkers have been reached and a total of 
three thousand four hundred and fifty (3,450) Salinas community members were engaged using 
pop-up activities, food bank distributions, and lunch time field visits. This outreach was supported 
by staff with the preparation of pop-up materials focused on environmental justice, public safety, 
transportation, and housing.